## UNOFFICIAL COP20648011

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:
PRAIRIE BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY
BRIDGEVIEW OFFICE
7661 S. HARLEM AVE
BRIDGEVIEW, IL 60455

8426/0019 80 002 Page 1 of 4
2002-06-11 12:32:28
Cook County Recorder 27,50



WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

PRAIRIE BANK AND TRUST

**COMPANY** 

**BRIDGEVIEW OFFICE** 

7661 S. HARLEM AVE

BRIDGEVIEW, L 60455

SEND TAX NOTICES (C):

Martin J. O'Brien

630 North State Street, Suite 2203

Chicago, IL 60610

COOK COUNTY RECORDER EUGENE "GENE" MOORE

BRIDGEVIEW OFFICE

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by:

Brindette Casserly, Commercial Loan Administrator PRALLE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY 7661 S. LARLEM AVE BRIDGEVIEW IL 60455

## MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated April 30, 2002, is made and executed between Martin J. O'Brien, a single man (referred to below as "Grantor") and PRAIRIE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, whose address is 7661 S. HARLEM AVE, BRIDGEVIEW, IL 60455 (referred to below as "Lander").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated October 30, 2000 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in Cook County, State of Illinois, as follows:

Recorded 11/13/00 as Document No. 00890054, and modified by Modification of Mortgage recorded 11/27/01 as Document No. 0011106526.

**REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION.** The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook County, State of Illinois:

See Exhibit "A", which is attached to this Modification and made a part of this Modification as if fully set forth herein.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 1944 West Diversey, Chicago, IL 60614. The Real Property tax identification number is 14-30-221-034

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

extend maturity to October 30, 2002.

**CONTINUING VALIDITY.** Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing

4

## (Continued) MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

Loan No: 907880001

**ENDER:** 

:ROTNARD

modification, but also to all such subsequent actions. Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by

AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED APRIL 30, 2002. GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

02/22/20			
•	My Commission Expires		
Ø	MONICA J. GR.	an	1// St St analys upposesses to
Ø	WORLCIVE SE	70	Ny commission expires
(A) '' = '	33 TVIDIMO#	<del>armanix</del> '	
			Votary Public in and for the State of
<i>}</i>	Residing at		A Alomo & Mont
	te pelbine		
· <u>XO</u> 02 ,	to yeb	al this A 770.	Biven under my hand and Official se
(0.00		106	•
			bentioned.
			she signed the Modification as his
acknowledged that he or	hodification of Mortgage, and	Mho executed the M	oe the individual described in and
🗸 દુ <b>ાંen,</b> to me known to	hersonially appeared martin at a	L'augn i Aimani nauf	Biglanun aus Zaul alalag Ann aus lug
	I gitaelii beacogge yllegogaeg	i pildig vastoM bear	oisiahan adt am aiotad vah sidt of
X	I gitteff bereages villegested	a pildug vastoM begr	oistehau edt em etoted vah sidt af
	of give M besedue villegessed	a gildug vaetoM begr	pissebau edt em esoted vab sidt af
	C L diseased Market		
7	Constitution of the state of th		SOUNTY OF The undersid
7	O'ss (		
7	ss (		SOUNTY OF TONOR
	( ) ss (		
	O ss (		SOUNTY OF TONOR
	O, SS I		TATE OF SOUNTY OF
	NGWLEDGMENT		TATE OF SOUNTY OF
	O, SS I		TATE OF SOUNTY OF
	O, SS I		TATE OF SOUNTY OF

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(Continued)

Loan No: 907880001

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

**EXHIBIT "A"** 

0020648011 Page 4 of 4

UNIT #3, LOT 277 IN WILLIAM DEERINGS DIVERSEY AVENUE SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Property of Cook County Clark's Office